Leone for the financial year 2026 and to provide for other related matters.  

The Bill went through scrutiny at the committee stage in light of the Committee of Supplies before 

passage into law with some amendments.  

The Budget passed by Parliament is estimated at the total sum of NLe 27,717,307,300 (Twenty Seven 

Billion, Seven Hundred and Seventeen Million, Three Hundred and Seven Thousand, Three Hundred 

Leones) Only.